PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3235093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONOSITE, INC.	09/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM SONOSITE, INC.
Street Address:	21919 30TH DRIVE SE
City:	BOTHELL
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6604630
Patent Number:	6648826
Patent Number:	7169108
Patent Number:	7591786
Patent Number:	7534211
Patent Number:	8088071
Patent Number:	7867168
Patent Number:	7588541
Patent Number:	7996688
Patent Number:	8213467
Patent Number:	8199685
Patent Number:	7809400
Patent Number:	7549961
Patent Number:	7643040
Patent Number:	6817982
Patent Number:	7727153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)359-4342 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 035060 FRAME: 0517 503188476

PATENT

Phone: 206 359-8000

Email: PStenslie@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028798-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA STENSLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Stenslie/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ArticlesofAmendment_NameChange#page1.tif source=ArticlesofAmendment_NameChange#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035060 FRAME: 0518



Washington Profit Corporation See attached detailed instructions

This Box For Office Use Only

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

SEP 25 2012

STATE OF WASHINGTON

☐ Filing Fee \$30.00	antia or thiorintarold		
☑ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.0	UBI Number:		
ARTICLE	S OF AMENDMENT		
CI	hapter 23B.10 RCW		
NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recor	SECTION 1		
NAME OF CONFORTION, (as carrently recor	SonoSite, Inc.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Soliosic, inc.		
	SECTION 2		
AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE:	·		
	SECTION 3		
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPT			
Board of Directors (shareholder action was	as not required)		
☐ Duly approved by shareholders in acco	ordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW		
☐ Incorporators (shareholder action was no	t required)		
	SECTION 4		
AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if n) See attached	ecessary, attach additional Information)		
	SECTION 5		
EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENI	DMENT: (please check <u>one</u> of the following)		
☐ Upon filing by the Secretary of State			
Specific Date: October 1, 2012 Amendment have been filed by the Office of	Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of fifthe Secretary of State)		
	SECTION 6		
SIGNATURE (see instructions page) This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.			

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Signature

Washington Secretary of State

Shigeru Sano/Secretary

Printed Name/Title

Revised 07/10

914-789-8100

Phone Number

The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is FUJIFILM SonoSite, Inc."

PATENT REEL: 035060 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 02/20/2015